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Grand Pleasure Excursions in July and August.

The Round Trip of more than 2000 miles, embraces 6 degrees of Lati-
tude and 11 degrees of Longitude, passing through

LaKes Erie, St. Clair, Huron, and Superior, and tlie BeantiM Rivers Detroit,

St. Clair, and tie Ste. Maries,

with its Thousand Isles, presenting to the Tourist for Pleasure or
Health, or in pursuit of Science, more real Attractions than any other
on the Continent of America,

IT IS ALSO BY FAR THE CHEAPEST TRIP OFFERED TO THE TRAVELING PUBLIC.

The PARE, including meals, berths, and PASsAOELheing less
per day than the Prices charged by First-Class Hotels.

t^^ No one should fail to visit this interesting and wonderful coun-
try, with its Cool, Healthful, and Invigorating Climate. Indeed, no
country in the world offers such inducements to the invalid as that of
Lake Superior. To the Scientific, we point to the immense Mineral
deposits of IRON, existing, as they do, in entire Mountains of Ore,
yielding as high as Ninety per cent of Pure Iron ; also to the most pro-
ductive and best paying copper mines in the world • to the newly dis-

covered Silver Lead Mines, and the Rich Gold Fields of Vermilion
Lake ; to that astounding wonder of Geology, the PICTURED ROCKS,
rising out of the Lake, perpendicularly, 400 feet, and to many other
curious and interesting geological formations, too numerous to men-
tion here.

1868. FOR LAKE SUPERIOR. 1868.

Tie New Stauncli and Elegant Steamer METEOR,

THOMAS WILSON, Master,

Will Leave Cleveland on ihe following days, at 8 o'clock P.M.

Wednesday May 20
Wednesday June 3
Wednesday June 17
Thursday July 1
Wednesday July 15
Wednesday July 29

Wednesday August 13
Wednesday August 26
Wednesday September 9
Wednesday September 23
Wednesday October 7

Will Leave Detroit on the following days, at 10 o'clock P.M.

Thursday May 21
Thursday June 4
Thursday June 18
Thursday July 2
Thursday July 16
Thursday Ju!y 30

1^" Calling at Port Huron and Samia on the next morning, after

leaving Detroit.

Thursday August 13
Thursday August 27
Thursday September 17
Thursday September 24
Thursday October 8

HANNA & CO., Agents, Cleveland, 0.

BUOKLET & CO., Agents, Detroit, Mich.

J. K. WHITINa, Manager, Foot First Street, Detroit, Mich.
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